

GREENWICH MILAN TOWNLINE AND SCRANTON RD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

HUR-CR 051-00.00 HUR 170-00.00 PID 116003

Bid Opening: Friday, December 22, 2023 9:00 a.m.

REF	ITEM	EXTEN.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Erie Blacktop, Inc.		Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.		A.J. Riley, Inc.	
PAVEMENT															
1	202	23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	43	SY	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00
2	253	01001	PAVEMENT REPAIR (6"), AS PER PLAN	600	SY	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00
3	254	01001	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (2"), AS PER PLAN	8131	SY	\$2.00	\$16,262.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 18,294.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,350.65	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,229.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,393.00
4	254	01001	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3"), AS PER PLAN	2460	SY	\$3.00	\$7,380.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,364.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,380.00
5	254	01601	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN	500	SY	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	407	20000	TACK COAT, NON TRACKING	1592	GAL	\$3.00	\$4,776.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 4,059.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,378.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,776.00
7	411	10000	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	8	CY	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	441	50101	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	396	CY	\$220.00	\$87,120.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 77,220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 87,120.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 75,240.00
9	441	50301	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	585	CY	\$200.00	\$117,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 96,525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 114,660.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 108,225.00
10	617	10101	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	85	CY	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00
							PAVEMENT SUBTOTAL =	\$283,088.00		\$ 258,989.35		\$ 260,166.65		\$ 276,840.25	\$ 270,679.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL															
11	630	02101	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, SQUARE POST, (2 1/4") STUBS, 730.16, AS PER PLAN	30	EA	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	630	02101	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, SQUARE POST, (2"), 730.16, AS PER PLAN	368	FT	\$15.00	\$5,520.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 4,250.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,784.00
13	630	08510	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST, AS PER PLAN	11	FT	\$16.00	\$176.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 127.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 143.00
14	630	08600	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	29	EA	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 1,370.25	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00
15	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	217.5	SF	\$25.00	\$5,437.50	\$ 25.20	\$ 5,481.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,437.50
16	630	80510	SIGN, STREET NAME	2	EA	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
17	630	84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE FOR COUNTY PICK-UP	21	EA	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 330.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00
18	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT & STORAGE FOR COUNTY PICK-UP	22	EA	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 346.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00
19	642	00100	EDGE LINE, 4", TYPE 1	1.69	MILE	\$700.00	\$1,183.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,129.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,380.00
20	642	00300	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.84	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,116.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00
21	642	0030	TEMP. CENTERLINE STRIPPING (2 APPLICATIONS)	1.68	MILE	\$1,200.00	\$2,016.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,360.00
22	644	00500	STOP LINE, 24"	89	FT	\$18.00	\$1,602.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00
							TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL =	\$21,484.50		\$ 23,158.65		\$ 18,730.00		\$ 22,093.00	\$ 24,829.50
INCIDENTALS															
23	103	05000	BOND	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,927.50	\$12,927.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
							MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL =	\$25,427.50		\$ 21,000.00		\$ 37,685.00		\$ 24,500.00	\$ 38,000.00
							PROJECT TOTAL =	\$330,000.00		\$ 303,148.00		\$ 316,581.65		\$ 323,433.25	\$ 333,508.50